FORM I (Rev. 6-1 OMB No

Copyrig TM05/R

RECC TR 02-28-2000

Docket No.:

EL 4/ UZZACAS

FUJI 5.0-005

01-27-2000

U.S. Patent & TMO (-/TMAA)	12//145			
TC U.S. Patent & TMO/fc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #61 f Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Toshoku America, Inc.	Name: Advanced Sports, Inc.			
	Internal Address: P. O. Box 60			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 118 Bauer Drive			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State = NY	City: Oakland State: NJ ZIP: 07436			
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership			
🖾 Assignment Nunc Pro Tunt Merger	XX Corporation-State NJ			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other			
OtherExecution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	SEE ATTACHED			
Additional numbers attached? 🔀 Yes 🔲 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name:Edward R. Weingram, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 190.00			
Internal Address: Weingram & Associates, P.				
P. O. Box 927	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 197 W. Spring Valley Ave.	8. Deposit account number:			
Oliect Addices				
City: Maywood State: NJ ZIP: 07607				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
/25/2000 DWGUYEN 00000189 1631523				
FC:481 40.00 OP 150.00 OP				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	1/25/00			
Edward R. Weingram	my -			
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date			
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document: TRADEMARK			

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARKS OF TOSHOKU AMERICA, INC.

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
VANTAGE	1,631,523	01/15/91
BLVD	1,644,350	05/04/91
ROUBAIX	1,686,272	05/12/92
DISCOVERY	1,692,833	06/09/92
SILHOUETTE	1,698,356	06/30/92
DURAFLEX	2,228,117	03/02/99
CROSSTOWN	2,228,118	03/02/99

LETDHL\9j12dl01.fuj FUJI 5.0-005

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, TOSHOKU AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having a principal office and place of business at 780 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks identified in the annexed Schedule A, and of U.S. trademark registrations, all listed in the annexed "Schedule A", and the good will of the business related thereto; and

WHEREAS, in a transaction effective as of <u>March 9,1791</u>, ASSIGNOR did sell, assign, transfer and convey the trademarks, and the U.S. trademark registrations listed in the annexed "Schedule A", and the goodwill of the business related thereto, to ADVANCED SPORTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having a business address at 118 Bauer Drive, P.O. Box 60, Oakland, New Jersey 07436-0060 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm such assignment, and to make the same a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

EL 4/12/4000

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does, effective March 9, 1999, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, and the said U.S. trademark registrations listed in the annexed "Schedule A" in the United States of America, together with the goodwill of the business related thereto, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument this
19 day of January , 1999.
Date By: Print Name: KD To SHIRD(AKA)
Date Print Name: KOZOSHRASAKA Title: PRESIDENT
TITLE: PRESIDENT
d. ok
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) SS.:
COUNTY OF New yould
on this 19 day of JANNAN, 1999, before me, a
On this f day of ANDARY, 1999, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the state of New Jersey, personally
appeared Kozo SHIMSAICA, an officer of Toshoku America, Inc., who acknowledged to me that he is authorized to
execute the foregoing Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc.
Witness my official signature and seal on the $\frac{f_1}{f_2}$ day of $\frac{f_1}{f_2}$,
1999.
JOSEPH A. MANZI JOSEPH A. MANZI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01 MA6026550 No. 01 MA6026550 Qualified in New York County Qualified Sypires December 6, 2001
Notary No. 01 MA60200 County No. New York County 20 01
Notary Public, State of New Notary Public, State of New Notary Public, No. 01 MA6026550 No. 01 MA6026550 Qualified in New York County 20 01 Commission Expires December 6, 20 01
Commission

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARKS OF TOSHOKU AMERICA, INC.

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
VANTAGE	1,631,523	01/15/91
BLVD	1,644,350	05/04/91
ROUBAIX	1,686,272	05/12/92
DISCOVERY	1,692,833	06/09/92
SILHOUETTE	1,698,356	06/30/92
DURAFLEX	2,228,117	03/02/99
CROSSTOWN	2,228,118	03/02/99

RECORDED: 01/27/2000